SOUTH DAKOTA

\ South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Bramble CFP (Codington) Stocking Report

Year Fish Species F;\?Smsg(éff Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
2024 Bluegill 160 Adult 10.0 Supplemental
2024 Channel Catfish 192 Juvenile 32.0 Maintenance
2024 Northern Pike 100 Adult 0.3 Maintenance
2024 White Bass 100 Adult 1.0 Maintenance
2022  Bluegl f@ﬁ%‘) Sunfish 450 Adult 5.8 Maintenance
2022 Northern Pike 125 Adult Maintenance
2021 Bluegill 240 Adult 8.0 Maintenance
2021 Northern Pike 150 Adult 0.0 Maintenance
2021 White Bass 155 Adult 0.0 Maintenance
2020 Bluegill 319 Adult 7.6 Maintenance
2020 White Bass 90 Adult 0.7 Maintenance
2019 White Bass 50 Adult Maintenance
2018 Northern Pike 92 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2017 Northern Pike 250 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2016 Northern Pike 130 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2016 White Bass 200 Adult Maintenance
2015 Northern Pike 540 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2015 White Bass 150 Adult Maintenance
2014 Northern Pike 300 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2014 White Bass 150 Adult 0.5 Supplemental
2013 Northern Pike 300 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2012 Bluegill 200 Adult 10.0 Maintenance
2012 Northern Pike 395 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2011 Bluegill 570 Adult 10.0 Maintenance
2011 Northern Pike 160 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2010 Northern Pike 270 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2009 Northern Pike 302 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2008 Northern Pike 340 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2007 Northern Pike 330 Adult 0.3 Maintenance
2006 Northern Pike 400 Adult

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



2004
2003
2003
2002
2001
2000
2000
1999
1998
1996
1996
1996
1996
1995
1992
1988
1985
1983
1983
1982
1982
1982
1982
1980
1980
1980
1980
1979
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1977

Northern Pike
Bluegill
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Bluegill
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Bluegill
Bluegill
Green Sunfish
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Uncoded
Black Bullhead
Bluegill
Freshwater Drum
Northern Pike
Walleye
White Bass
White Crappie
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead

150
800
130
240
350
278
500
360
402
920
570
1,150
1,470
100
80
200
1,225
100
100
3,050
250
15
200
689

700
300
50
12
2
5
30
10
5
300

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

2.0
6.0
0.3
1.0
5.0
4.0
5.0

Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance

Maintenance

Report Created: 1/19/2025



1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1974
1974
1974
1974
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1971
1970
1967
1966
1965
1965
1962
1961
1961
1961

Bluegill
Northern Pike
Walleye
White Bass
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Bluegill
Northern Pike
White Bass
White Crappie
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Northern Pike
Walleye
White Bass
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
White Crappie
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Bluegill
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Uncoded
Uncoded
Uncoded
Uncoded
Rainbow Trout
Uncoded
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Bluegill

50

10

20
300
150
230
155

25
105
40
250
50
200

25
20
400
100
10
90
150
100
100
10
150
1,000
800
4,000
2,000
511
550
200
200
100
200

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Catchable
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

Report Created: 1/19/2025



