

## South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

## **Bramble CFP (Codington) Stocking Report**

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*	Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2024	Bluegill	160	Adult	10.0	Supplemental
2024	Channel Catfish	192	Juvenile	32.0	Maintenance
2024	Northern Pike	100	Adult	0.3	Maintenance
2024	White Bass	100	Adult	1.0	Maintenance
2022	Bluegill X Green Sunfish (Hybrid)	450	Adult	5.8	Maintenance
2022	Northern Pike	125	Adult		Maintenance
2021	Bluegill	240	Adult	8.0	Maintenance
2021	Northern Pike	150	Adult	0.0	Maintenance
2021	White Bass	155	Adult	0.0	Maintenance
2020	Bluegill	319	Adult	7.6	Maintenance
2020	White Bass	90	Adult	0.7	Maintenance
2019	White Bass	50	Adult		Maintenance
2018	Northern Pike	92	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2017	Northern Pike	250	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2016	Northern Pike	130	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2016	White Bass	200	Adult		Maintenance
2015	Northern Pike	540	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2015	White Bass	150	Adult		Maintenance
2014	Northern Pike	300	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2014	White Bass	150	Adult	0.5	Supplemental
2013	Northern Pike	300	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2012	Bluegill	200	Adult	10.0	Maintenance
2012	Northern Pike	395	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2011	Bluegill	570	Adult	10.0	Maintenance
2011	Northern Pike	160	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2010	Northern Pike	270	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2009	Northern Pike	302	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2008	Northern Pike	340	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2007	Northern Pike	330	Adult	0.3	Maintenance
2006	Northern Pike	400	Adult		

Report Created: 1/19/2025

<sup>\*</sup>Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

2004	Northern Pike	150	Adult	2.0	Maintenance
2003	Bluegill	800	Adult	6.0	Maintenance
2003	Northern Pike	130	Adult	0.3	Maintenance
2002	Northern Pike	240	Adult	1.0	Maintenance
2001	Bluegill	350	Adult	5.0	Maintenance
2000	Northern Pike	278	Adult	4.0	Maintenance
2000	Yellow Perch	500	Fingerling	5.0	Maintenance
1999	Northern Pike	360	Adult		
1998	Bluegill	402	Adult		
1996	Bluegill	920	Adult		
1996	Green Sunfish	570	Fingerling		
1996	Yellow Perch	1,150	Adult		
1996	Yellow Perch	1,470	Fingerling		
1995	Northern Pike	100	Adult		
1992	Northern Pike	80	Adult		
1988	Northern Pike	200	Adult		
1985	Yellow Perch	1,225	Adult		
1983	Northern Pike	100	Adult		
1983	Yellow Perch	100	Adult		
1982	Black Bullhead	3,050	Adult		
1982	Northern Pike	250	Adult		
1982	Walleye	15	Adult		
1982	Yellow Perch	200	Adult		
1980	Black Bullhead	689	Adult		
1980	Northern Pike	6	Adult		
1980	Walleye	4	Adult		
1980	Yellow Perch	1	Adult		
1979	Uncoded	700	Adult		
1978	Black Bullhead	300	Adult		
1978	Bluegill	50	Adult		
1978	Freshwater Drum	12	Adult		
1978	Northern Pike	2	Adult		
1978	Walleye	5	Adult		
1978	White Bass	30	Adult		
1978	White Crappie	10	Adult		
1978	Yellow Perch	5	Adult		
1977	Black Bullhead	300	Adult		

Report Created: 1/19/2025

<sup>\*</sup>Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

1977	Bluegill	50	Adult
1977	Northern Pike	10	Adult
1977	Walleye	20	Adult
1977	White Bass	300	Adult
1977	Yellow Perch	150	Adult
1976	Black Bullhead	230	Adult
1976	Bluegill	155	Adult
1976	Northern Pike	5	Adult
1976	White Bass	25	Adult
1976	White Crappie	105	Adult
1976	Yellow Perch	40	Adult
1975	Black Bullhead	250	Adult
1975	Black Crappie	50	Adult
1975	Northern Pike	200	Adult
1975	Walleye	2	Adult
1975	White Bass	25	Adult
1975	Yellow Perch	20	Adult
1974	Black Bullhead	400	Adult
1974	Northern Pike	100	Adult
1974	White Crappie	10	Adult
1974	Yellow Perch	90	Adult
1972	Black Bullhead	150	Adult
1972	Black Crappie	100	Adult
1972	Bluegill	100	Adult
1972	Northern Pike	10	Adult
1972	Yellow Perch	150	Adult
1971	Uncoded	1,000	Adult
1970	Uncoded	800	Adult
1967	Uncoded	4,000	Adult
1966	Uncoded	2,000	Adult
1965	Rainbow Trout	511	Catchable
1965	Uncoded	550	Adult
1962	Yellow Perch	200	Adult
1961	Black Bullhead	200	Adult
1961	Black Crappie	100	Adult
1961	Bluegill	200	Adult

Report Created: 1/19/2025